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Sample: Likely voters registered in the state of Oklahoma (n=404) Margin of Error: + 4.88%
Weighted by; age, party and congressional district, stratified to represent the Oklahoma Republican likely voter
population.

Introduction:
Hello, I'm , and I'm calling from SoonerPoll, Oklahoma’s public opinion pollster. Thank you for taking the

time to talk with me. Please be assured that we are not trying to sell you anything and your individual responses are
confidential.

1. With which political party are you registered?
1. Republican 207 51.3
2. Democrat 167 41.2
3. Independent 28 7.0
4. Libertarian 2 0.6
5. Not registered [DNR] [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
6. DK/Refused [DNR] [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
2. Do you consider yourself a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political
beliefs? [PROBE: VERY/SOMEWHAT]
1. Very liberal 31 7.7
2. Somewhat liberal 49 12.2
3. Moderate 92 22.7
4. Somewhat conservative 106 26.2
5. Very conservative 118 29.2
6. DK/Refused [DNR] 8 2.0
3. On August 28™, Oklahomans will go to the polls for a primary runoff election. How
confident are you that you will vote in this election?
1. I’'m definitely voting 326 80.7
2. Planning on voting but may not if something else comes up 59 14.5
3. Going to try and vote if | have time 19 4.8
4. Don't think | will be able make it 0 0.0
4. | I I
. | |
H I [ I
H I [ I
H I | I
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Now thinking about the General election for Governor in November...

9. If the November General election for Governor were today and you were standing in the
voting booth right now, for whom would you vote?
1. Mick Cornett
2. Drew Edmondson
3. Undecided [DNR]

10. If the November General election for Governor were today and you were standing in the
voting booth right now, for whom would you vote?
1. Kevin Stitt

2. Drew Edmondson
3. Undecided [DNR]

Now for another subject.

11. Do you support or oppose the Oklahoma State Board of Health’s new rule concerning
medicinal marijuana that requires a licensed pharmacist at every medicinal marijuana
dispensary?

1. Strongly support

Somewhat support

Combined support

Don’t know/undecided/neutral

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Combined oppose

NowuhA~wN

12. Do you support or oppose the Oklahoma State Board of Health’s new rule concerning
medicinal marijuana that bans the sale of smokeable marijuana?
1. Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Don’t know/undecided/neutral
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

NoUusEWN

13. Do you support or oppose State Question 797 which would legalize marijuana beyond a
medicinal purpose, otherwise known as recreational marijuana?
1. Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Don’t know/undecided/neutral
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

NowvAwN

173
140
91

158
163
83

154
50
204
26
62
111
173

156
32
188
27
62
127
189

81
47
128
24
55
197
252
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42.7
34.7
225

39.2
40.3
20.5

38.1
12.5
50.6

6.4
154
27.6
43.0

38.7

7.9
46.6

6.7
15.2
315
46.7

20.0
11.7
31.7

6.0
13.5
48.7
62.2
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Demographics
Now, I’'m going to ask you questions about demographics; these are for classification purposes only.

14.  Into which of the following age groups do you fall?
1. 18-24 7 1.9
2. 25-34 14 3.5
3. 35-44 48 11.8
4, 45-54 71 17.5
5. 55-64 102 25.2
6. 65and over 162 40.1

15. How often do you attend religious services?

1. Several times a week 75 18.5
2. Weekly 154 38.0
3. Monthly or several times a month 51 12.5
4. Just major religious holidays throughout the year 54 13.5
5. Never 59 14.6
6. DK/Refused [DNR] 12 2.9

16. Do you consider yourself to be an Evangelical Christian?
1. Yes 233 57.7
2. No 171 42.3

17. [OBSERVED BY INTERVIEWER] Sex
1. Male 186 459
2. Female 219 54.1

18.  MSA [PRE-CODE]

1. Tulsa 95 23.4
2. Oklahoma City 116 28.8
3. Rest of the state 193 47.8

19. Congressional District [PRE-CODE]

1. Bridenstine 86 21.3
2. Mullins 80 19.9
3. Lucas 81 20.1
4. Cole 80 19.7
5. Russell 77 19.0
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Party Label

Republican Democrat Independent | Libertarian Liberal Conservative Moderate

Voting in Run-off  Definitly voting 172 | 83.2% | 133 | 79.6% | 19 | 67.1% |2 | 100% | 66 | 82.3% | 188 | 84.0% | 67 | 73.5%
Planning on voting 23 | 11.1% | 26 | 159% | 9 | 329% |0 | 0.0% |11 [ 131% | 25 | 11.1% | 19 | 21.2%

Going to try and vote 12 5.8% 8 4.5% 0 0.0% |0 0.0% 4 4.5% 11 4.9% 5 5.4%

Probably not voting 0| 00% 00% | 0| 00% |0 | 00% | 0| 00% 0] 00% | 0] 00%

Right/Wrong Right direction 65 | 316% | 31 [187% | 8 | 276% |0 | 0.0% | 13 | 16.2% 71 | 31.9% | 18 | 19.1%
direction Wrong direction 109 | 52.6% | 115 | 68.7% | 20 | 72.4% |2 | 100% |62 | 76.3% | 123 | 54.8% | 61 | 66.1%
Don't know 33 | 159% | 21 |126% | 0| 00% |0 | 00% | 6 | 75% | 30 | 13.3% | 14 | 14.8%

General Elect1  Mick Cornett 130 | 62.7% | 32 | 19.4% | 10 | 37.0% |0 | 0.0% |11 | 13.9% | 130 | 58.3% | 28 | 30.3%
Drew Edmondson 28 | 13.4% | 100 | 60.2% | 10 | 35.6% |2 | 100% |55 | 68.7% | 36 | 16.1% | 47 | 51.6%

Unsure 49 | 238% | 34 |204% | 8 | 274% |0 | 0.0% |14 | 175% | 57 | 256% | 17 | 18.1%

General Elect2  Kevin Stitt 122 | 59.0% | 25 | 15.0% | 11 | 39.7% |0 | 0.0% |12 | 152% | 123 | 55.1% | 20 | 22.1%
Drew Edmondson 40 | 19.1% | 109 | 65.2% | 13 | 44.4% |2 | 100% |63 | 77.6% | 43 | 19.4% | 54 | 58.7%

Unsure 45 | 21.9% | 33 | 198% | 4 | 159% |0 | 00% | 6 | 72% | 57 | 255% | 18 | 19.2%

Pharmacistat  Strongly support 89 | 43.1% | 57 |34.1% | 6 | 20.8% |2 | 100% | 19 | 24.0% | 101 | 45.0% | 31 | 33.7%
dispensary Somewhat support 31 | 151% | 14 | 85% | 5 |173% [0 | 00% | 2 | 1.9% | 34 | 153% | 12 | 13.2%
Neutral/Don't know 15 | 74% | 11| 64% | 0| 00% [0 | 00% | 4 | 45% | 16 | 69% | 5 | 4.9%

Somewhat oppose 34 | 163% | 21 |124% | 8 | 281% |0 | 00% |16 |201% | 28 | 12.6% | 18 | 19.4%

Strongly oppose 38 | 18.1% | 64 | 38.6% |10 | 33.8% |0 | 0.0% |40 | 495% | 45 | 202% | 26 | 28.7%

Ban of Strongly support 93 | 44.7% | 60 |36.1% | 4 | 12.6% |0 | 0.0% |12 | 154% | 114 | 50.9% | 27 | 29.5%
fn";flt‘f:ﬂe Somewhat support 18 | 88% | 11| 67% | 2| 88% |0 | 00% | 4| 47% | 20 | 91% | 5 | 56%
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Party Label
Republican Democrat Independent | Libertarian Liberal Conservative Moderate
Neutral/Don't know 16 7.9% 8 5.0% 2 83% | 0 0.0% 4 5.4% 17 7.7% 4 4.8%
Somewhat oppose 25 | 12.2% 31 18.8% 5 [17.9% (0 0.0% | 22 | 26.8% 19 84% | 20 | 21.5%
Strongly oppose 55 | 26.5% 56 [ 33.4% | 15 | 52.4% | 2 100% | 39 | 47.8% 54 [ 23.9% | 35 | 38.6%
Rec_r.eational Strongly support 30 | 14.6% 38 | 23.0% | 10 | 36.0% |2 | 100% | 37 | 46.4% 25 | 11.1% | 19 | 20.3%
marjuana Somewhat support 21 [101% | 22 | 131% | 5 | 17.0% |0 | 00% |18 |225% | 20 | 89% | 9 | 9.4%
Neutral/Don't know 12 5.9% 12 71% 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 4 5.2% 13 5.6% 6 6.8%
Somewhat oppose 20 9.6% 30 | 18.0% 5 (1714% [0 0.0% | 13 | 15.6% 16 7.2% | 23 | 25.0%
Strongly oppose 124 | 59.8% 65 | 38.8% 8 |298% |0 0.0% 8 | 10.3% | 150 | 67.2% | 35 | 38.5%
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Age

18-24 35-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over

Party Republican 7 | 92.4% 9 | 652% | 32 | 67.3% | 44 | 62.5% | 50 | 48.5% 65 | 40.2%
Democrat 1 7.6% 4 | 304% | 13 | 28.2% | 24 | 33.6% | 43 | 42.6% 81 | 50.0%

Independent 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 4.5% 3 3.9% 6.6% 16 9.8%

Libertarian 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 2.2% 0 0.0%

Label Very liberal 1 | 10.9% 2 | 16.0% 1 1.8% 9 | 12.6% 7 6.6% 12 7.2%
Somewhat liberal 1 | 12.3% 1 4.8% 4 8.1% 4 51% | 19 | 18.9% 21 | 13.0%

Moderate 0 5.4% 2 | 141% | 11 [ 283.2% | 16 | 23.1% | 24 | 23.8% 38 | 23.2%

Somewhat conservative | 4 | 47.7% 4 | 291% |13 | 27.0% | 18 | 251% | 25 | 24.7% 42 | 26.1%

Very conservative 2 | 23.6% 5 1359% | 19 [ 39.8% [ 21 | 30.1% | 26 | 25.9% 44 | 27.4%

Don't know 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 4.0% 0 0.0% 5 3.2%

Voting in Run-off Definitly voting 4 | 56.9% | 10 [ 71.0% |34 | 721% | 54 | 76.3% | 80 | 78.2% | 144 | 88.6%
Planning on voting 2 | 28.2% 3 | 22.5% 9 | 19.0% | 15 | 20.6% | 15 | 15.0% 14 8.9%

Going to try and vote 1 [ 14.9% 1 6.5% 4 8.9% 2 3.1% 7 6.9% 4 2.5%

Probably not voting 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Right/Wrong direction Right direction 3 | 36.4% 5 | 36.7% | 14 | 30.1% | 20 | 27.7% | 21 | 20.4% 42 | 25.7%
Wrong direction 4 | 50.4% 8 | 53.9% | 27 | 57.3% | 44 | 62.3% | 70 | 68.7% 93 | 57.5%

Don't know 1 [ 13.2% 1 9.4% 6 | 12.6% 7 |1 10.0% | 11 | 10.9% 27 | 16.9%

General Elect 1 Mick Cornett 5 | 67.8% 6 | 45.7% | 22 | 46.4% | 34 | 48.2% | 40 | 39.5% 65 | 39.8%
Drew Edmondson 1 7.6% 4 | 306% | 13 | 27.7% | 25 | 35.0% | 39 | 37.9% 59 | 36.3%

Unsure 2 | 24.6% 3 | 23.7% | 12 | 25.8% | 12 | 16.8% | 23 | 22.5% 39 | 23.9%
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Age

18-24 35-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over

General Elect 2 Kevin Stitt 5 | 62.2% 7 | 479% | 19 | 39.3% | 28 | 39.4% | 41 | 40.5% 59 | 36.5%
Drew Edmondson 2 | 23.0% 4 | 30.6% | 16 | 33.6% | 32 | 45.6% | 42 | 41.7% 66 | 40.8%

Unsure 1 [ 14.9% 3 |215% | 13 | 271% [ 11 | 15.0% | 18 | 17.8% 37 | 22.7%

Pharmacist at dispensary Strongly support 2 | 27.6% 4 | 295% | 19 [ 39.8% | 27 | 38.5% | 43 | 42.2% 59 | 36.2%
Somewhat support 2 | 241% 2 | 15.7% 7 | 14.0% 9 | 12.7% | 10 | 10.2% 20 | 12.5%

Neutral/Don't know 1 9.4% 2 | 151% 3 5.6% 1 1.3% 3 3.3% 16 | 10.0%

Somewhat oppose 1 | 15.7% 2 | 12.4% 3 54% | 16 | 23.1% | 11 | 11.1% 29 | 18.0%

Strongly oppose 2 | 23.2% 4 | 273% |17 | 352% | 17 | 245% | 34 | 33.2% 38 | 23.3%

Ban of smokeable marijuana Strongly support 2 | 28.5% 6 | 411% |21 | 445% | 28 | 39.0% | 34 | 33.0% 66 | 40.7%
Somewhat support 1 | 14.9% 0 1.9% 2 3.5% 5 6.5% | 13 | 12.6% 11 7.0%

Neutral/Don't know 2 | 28.6% 1 7.9% 2 3.6% 5 7.2% 5 4.5% 12 7.6%

Somewhat oppose 1 ] 10.2% 1 8.2% 7 | 148% | 11 | 159% | 16 | 15.6% 25 | 15.7%

Strongly oppose 1 | 17.8% 6 | 409% | 16 | 33.5% | 22 | 31.4% | 35 | 34.3% 47 | 29.1%

Recreational marijuana Strongly support 1 17.8% 6 | 39.3% |14 | 29.1% | 11 16.2% | 25 | 24.2% 24 [ 14.9%
Somewhat support 0 5.4% 3 | 19.7% 5 95% | 15 | 21.6% 4 3.9% 21 | 12.7%

Neutral/Don't know 0 4.2% 2 | 10.8% 1 1.7% 5 7.8% 3 3.0% 13 7.9%

Somewhat oppose 2 | 24.5% 1 5.2% 4 8.9% 8 | 11.0% | 17 | 16.2% 24 | 14.5%

Strongly oppose 4 | 48.0% 4 | 251% | 24 | 50.7% | 31 | 43.4% | 54 | 52.8% 81 | 50.0%
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Religious Serv. Evangelical
Just major
religious
Monthly or holidays
Several times several times | throughout the
a week Weekly a month year Never Yes No
Party Republican 38 | 50.9% 84 | 54.7% | 34 | 67.7% | 25 | 45.2% | 18 | 29.9% | 143 | 61.5% 64 | 37.3%
Democrat 33 | 44.8% 58 | 37.9% | 16 | 32.3% | 21 | 39.0% | 34 | 57.9% 71 | 30.4% 96 | 56.0%
Independent 3 4.3% 11 7.4% 0 0.0% 9 | 15.8% 5 8.5% 19 8.1% 9 5.4%
Libertarian 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.8% 0 0.0% 2 1.3%
Label Very liberal 5 6.1% 6 4.2% 4 8.2% 3 57% | 12 | 20.0% 6 2.8% 25 [ 14.5%
Somewhat liberal 4 5.2% 17 | 11.4% 6 | 12.1% 7 1123% | 12 | 21.1% 14 6.0% 36 | 20.8%
Moderate 14 | 18.3% 30 | 19.3% 6 | 122% | 22 | 39.7% | 19 | 32.7% 43 | 18.3% 49 | 28.6%
Somewhat

conservative 15 | 20.3% 48 [ 31.5% | 22 | 43.3% | 13 | 23.5% 7 | 11.1% 74 | 31.9% 32 | 18.4%

Very conservative | 35 | 47.2% 48 [ 31.5% | 12 | 24.2% | 10 | 18.8% 8 | 13.7% 91 [ 39.1% 27 | 15.6%
Don't know 2 3.0% 3 21% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 4 1.9% 4 21%
Voting in Run-off  Definitly voting 66 | 88.4% | 124 | 81.0% | 42 | 83.1% | 39 | 723% | 45 | 75.8% | 196 | 83.9% | 130 | 76.3%

Planningonvoting -, |\ g 00 | 23 | 151% | 7 | 14.3% | 10 | 184% | 12 | 19.8% | 28 | 12.1% | 30 | 17.8%

Going to try and

vote 4 5.7% 6 3.9% 1 2.7% 5 9.7% 3 4.4% 9 4.0% 10 5.9%

Probably notvoting | | 50, 0| 00% | o] 00% | o] 00% | 0| 00% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0%
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Religious Serv. Evangelical
Just major
religious
Monthly or holidays
Several times several times | throughout the
a week Weekly a month year Never Yes No
Right/Wrong Right direction 19 | 258% | 38 |245% |16 | 312% | 23 | 418% | 7 | 118% | 69 |296% | 35 | 20.6%
directi o

rection Wrong direction 46 | 621% | 91 | 59.3% | 28 | 54.4% | 27 | 49.3% | 46 | 78.0% | 136 | 58.2% | 110 | 64.5%

Don't know 9 | 122% | 25 | 162% | 7 | 145% | 5| 89% | 6 | 101% | 28 | 121% | 26 | 15.0%

General Elect 1 Mick Cornett 32 | 42.9% | 67 | 438% |29 | 57.4% | 23 | 42.7% | 17 | 28.1% | 123 | 527% | 50 | 29.1%

Drew Edmondson | 5 | sg 5or | 54 | 35.1% | 12 | 23.4% | 20 | 363% | 31 | 527% | 50 | 21.3% | 91 | 53.1%

Unsure 23 | 305% | 32 | 21.0% |10 | 19.2% | 11 | 21.0% | 11 | 19.2% | 61 | 260% | 30 | 17.8%

General Elect2  Kevin Stitt 40 | 535% | 55 | 359% |24 | 48.0% | 21 | 38.7% | 13 | 225% | 113 | 48.6% | 45 | 26.5%

Drew Edmondson | 1o | o5 4o, | 68 | 44.1% | 17 | 34.1% | 23 | 41.4% |32 | 55.0% | 63 | 27.2% | 100 | 58.3%

Unsure 16 | 21.0% | 31 |200% | 9 | 17.8% | 11 | 19.9% |13 | 225% | 57 |243% | 26 | 15.3%

Pharmacist at Strongly support | 47 | 63.2% | 48 | 31.3% |23 | 449% | 14 | 263% | 19 | 32.0% | 104 | 446% | 50 | 29.3%
dispensary Somewhat support

PP 4| 59% | 23 | 147% |11 | 210% | 8 | 146% | 4 | 70% | 28 | 121% | 22 | 13.0%

Neutral/Don'tknow | o | yser | 13 | 86% | 2 | 39% | 3| 58% | 2| 28% | 19 | 81% 7 | 42%

Somewhatoppose | o | 2 a0 | 35 | 209% | 6 | 11.4% | 10 | 19.0% | 6 | 99% | 30 | 13.0% | 32 | 18.7%

Strongly oppose 14 | 187% | 38 | 24.4% | 10 | 189% | 19 | 343% |29 | 483% | 52 |222% | 60 | 34.9%
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Religious Serv. Evangelical
Just major
religious
Monthly or holidays
Several times several times | throughout the
a week Weekly a month year Never Yes No

Ban of smokeable  Strongly support 49 | 66.2% 59 | 381% | 21 | 411% | 12 | 22.7% | 12 | 19.9% | 111 | 47.7% 45 | 26.4%
marijuana

Somewhat support |, | 4 o0 | 45 | o5% | 4 | 78% | 5| 87% | 4 | 76% | 21 | 90% | 11 | 63%

NeutralDontknow | o | 5000 | 14 | 89% | 3| 60% | 7 |124% | 2 | 21% | 18 | 7.7% 9 | 53%

Somewhatoppose | o | goo | o7 | 17.4% | 10 | 202% | 9 | 16.4% | 8 | 13.1% | 30 | 13.1% | 31 | 18.2%

Strongly oppose 17 | 23.0% 40 [ 26.1% | 13 | 24.8% | 22 | 39.7% | 33 | 55.2% 53 | 22.6% 75 | 43.7%

Recreational Strongly support 14 | 18.5% 19 | 12.6% 7 | 13.4% | 14 | 25.5% | 26 | 43.2% 32 | 13.6% 49 [ 28.9%
marijuana

Somewhat support | 5 |4 yor | 48 | 114% | 7 | 145% | 8 | 149% | 9 | 150% | 20 | 84% | 28 | 16.3%

Neutral/Don'tknow | |4 g0/ 8| 53% | 3| 50% | 5| 96% | 4| 69% | 10 | 45% | 14 | 8.0%

Somewhatoppose | o | g0 | o9 | 186% | 5 | 91% | 7 | 132% | 7 | 125% | 26 | 11.1% | 29 | 16.9%

Strongly oppose 52 | 69.6% 80 | 52.0% | 29 | 58.0% | 20 | 36.8% | 13 | 22.3% | 146 | 62.5% 51 | 30.0%
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Gender MSA
Oklahoma

Male Female Tulsa City Rest of state

Party Republican 93 | 50.0% | 114 | 52.3% | 57 | 59.8% | 55 | 47.6% 95 | 49.3%
Democrat 71 38.3% 96 [ 43.7% | 28 | 29.5% | 50 | 43.1% 89 | 45.8%

Independent 20 | 10.6% 9 3.9% 8 8.3% | 11 9.3% 9 4.9%

Libertarian 2 1.2% 0 0.0% 2 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Label Very liberal 13 7.2% 18 8.2% | 12 | 12.7% 13 | 11.0% 6 3.4%
Somewhat liberal 20 | 10.9% 29 [ 13.3% | 12 | 12.4% | 21 18.2% 16 8.5%

Moderate 38 | 20.3% 54 [ 24.7% | 24 | 251% | 25 | 21.2% 43 | 22.4%

Somewhat conservative 46 | 24.7% 60 | 27.5% | 20 | 21.6% | 27 | 22.9% 59 | 30.5%

Very conservative 66 | 35.4% 52 | 23.9% | 27 | 28.2% | 29 | 25.1% 62 | 32.1%

Don't know 3 1.5% 5 2.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 6 3.2%

Voting in Run-off Definitly voting 148 | 79.6% 178 | 81.5% | 78 | 821% | 92 | 78.7% 157 | 81.1%
Planning on voting 29 | 15.6% 30 | 13.5% | 11 11.2% | 22 | 18.7% 26 | 13.6%

Going to try and vote 9 4.7% 11 4.9% 6 6.7% 3 2.6% 10 5.2%

Probably not voting 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Right/Wrong direction Right direction 53 | 28.4% 52 | 23.6% | 25 | 26.8% | 31 | 26.3% 48 | 25.0%
Wrong direction 108 | 58.2% | 138 | 63.1% | 58 | 61.0% | 74 | 64.0% | 114 | 58.9%

Don't know 25 | 13.4% 29 | 13.3% | 11 12.2% 11 9.7% 31 16.1%

General Elect 1 Mick Cornett 92 | 49.4% 81 [ 371% | 43 | 45.1% | 58 [ 49.8% 72 | 37.3%
Drew Edmondson 60 | 32.5% 80 [ 36.6% | 33 [ 351% | 42 | 36.0% 65 | 33.8%

Unsure 34 | 18.1% 57 |1 26.3% | 19 | 19.8% 17 | 14.2% 56 | 28.9%
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Gender MSA
Oklahoma

Male Female Tulsa City Rest of state

General Elect 2 Kevin Stitt 86 | 46.3% 73 | 33.2% | 41 | 43.9% | 45 | 38.8% 72 | 37.2%
Drew Edmondson 69 | 37.1% 94 [ 43.1% | 37 | 39.2% | 50 | 42.8% 76 | 39.4%

Unsure 31 16.7% 52 [ 23.7% | 16 | 16.9% | 21 18.4% 45 | 23.4%

Pharmacist at dispensary Strongly support 69 | 37.1% 85 | 39.0% | 42 | 44.0% | 30 | 26.2% 82 | 42.4%
Somewhat support 20 | 10.9% 30 | 13.8% 8 85% | 14 | 11.7% 29 | 14.8%

Neutral/Don't know 10 5.3% 16 7.4% 4 3.9% 7 5.6% 16 8.2%

Somewhat oppose 28 | 14.9% 35 [ 15.9% | 11 11.9% 18 | 15.8% 33 | 17.0%

Strongly oppose 59 | 31.8% 52 | 24.0% | 30 | 31.7% | 47 | 40.7% 34 | 17.6%

Ban of smokeable marijuana Strongly support 69 | 37.2% 87 | 40.0% | 31 | 33.2% | 29 | 24.6% 96 | 49.9%
Somewhat support 15 7.9% 17 7.9% 4 4.0% | 12 | 10.4% 16 8.3%

Neutral/Don't know 17 8.9% 10 4.8% 8 8.6% 9 7.4% 10 5.3%

Somewhat oppose 24 | 13.0% 37 | 1714% | 16 | 16.9% 17 | 14.8% 28 | 14.7%

Strongly oppose 61 | 33.0% 66 | 30.3% | 35 | 37.4% | 50 | 42.8% 42 | 21.9%

Recreational marijuana Strongly support 47 | 25.2% 34 [ 15.7% | 22 | 23.2% | 38 | 32.8% 21 10.8%
Somewhat support 24 [ 13.2% 23 [ 10.5% | 11 12.0% 15 | 12.5% 22 | 11.1%

Neutral/Don't know 7 3.8% 17 7.8% 4 46% | 10 8.7% 10 5.0%

Somewhat oppose 23 | 12.5% 32 | 14.4% | 11 11.2% 12 | 10.2% 32 | 16.7%

Strongly oppose 84 | 45.4% 113 | 51.6% | 46 | 48.9% | 42 | 35.8% 109 | 56.5%
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Congressional

Bridenstine Mullins Lucas Cole Russell
Party Republican 52 | 60.1% | 31 | 38.9% | 45 | 54.9% |43 | 54.5% | 36 | 47.1%
Democrat 24 [ 28.1% | 43 | 53.5% | 37 | 451% | 25 | 30.8% | 38 | 49.7%
Independent 8 9.2% 7.6% 0.0% | 12 | 14.7% 2 3.2%
Libertarian 2 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Label Very liberal 10 | 11.8% 0.5% 8.2% 4 48% | 10 | 13.4%
Somewhat liberal 10 | 11.4% 4.4% 7 87% | 10 | 12.1% 19 | 25.1%
Moderate 23 | 26.9% | 17 | 21.4% 17 | 20.7% | 19 | 23.4% 16 | 20.6%
Somewhat conservative | 19 [ 22.5% | 24 | 29.5% | 29 | 35.7% | 23 | 28.4% | 11 | 14.6%
Very conservative 24 | 27.4% | 32 | 39.3% 19 [ 28.9% | 24 | 30.4% 19 | 24.8%
Don't know 0 0.0% 4 4.9% 2 2.8% 1 0.9% 1 1.4%
Voting in Run-off Definitly voting 68 | 79.1% | 67 | 832% | 71 | 87.0% |58 | 729% | 62 | 81.0%
Planning on voting 11 12.6% | 12 | 14.9% 6 7.9% | 18 | 23.0% 11 14.5%
Going to try and vote 7 8.3% 2 1.9% 4 5.1% 3 4.0% 3 4.5%
Probably not voting 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Right/Wrong direction Right direction 23 | 271% | 21 | 26.6% | 21 | 26.5% | 20 | 24.8% | 18 | 23.8%
Wrong direction 53 | 61.9% | 47 | 58.2% | 49 | 60.0% | 47 | 59.2% | 50 | 65.2%
Don't know 9 | 11.0% [ 12 | 15.2% 11 13.5% [ 13 | 16.0% 8 | 11.0%
General Elect 1 Mick Cornett 38 [ 443% |25 | 31.7% | 33 | 40.5% | 43 | 54.2% | 33 | 42.9%
Drew Edmondson 29 [ 343% |29 [357% | 28 | 341% |23 | 288% | 32 | 41.1%
Unsure 18 | 21.4% | 26 | 32.6% | 21 255% | 14 | 17.0% 12 | 16.0%
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Congressional

Bridenstine Mullins Lucas Cole Russell
General Elect 2 Kevin Stitt 40 | 46.1% | 26 | 32.2% | 32 | 38.9% [ 33 | 40.9% | 29 | 37.4%
Drew Edmondson 33 [ 38.0% |30 [37.7% | 34 | 424% | 30 | 37.9% | 35 | 46.0%
Unsure 14 | 159% | 24 | 30.1% 15 | 18.7% | 17 | 21.2% 13 | 16.6%
Pharmacist at dispensary Strongly support 41 48.0% | 35 | 43.0% | 29 | 36.3% | 23 | 28.9% | 26 | 33.4%
Somewhat support 7.0% | 14 | 17.9% 12 [ 15.0% | 12 | 14.8% 6 7.9%
Neutral/Don't know 4.3% 7 9.2% 6 71% 7 9.1% 2 2.5%
Somewhat oppose 9 | 10.6% 7 8.4% 17 | 21.3% 17 | 21.2% 12 | 15.9%
Strongly oppose 26 | 301% | 17 | 21.5% 16 | 20.3% | 21 26.1% | 31 40.2%
Ban of smokeable marijuana Strongly support 30 | 345% | 39 | 49.0% | 39 | 48.3% | 27 | 33.4% | 21 | 27.8%
Somewhat support 3 3.4% | 10 | 11.9% 5 5.8% 7 8.8% 8 9.9%
Neutral/Don't know 6 7.2% 3 3.9% 4 5.4% 9 | 10.7% 5 6.1%
Somewhat oppose 16 | 18.6% 5 6.8% | 16 | 19.3% | 11 [ 13.9% | 13 | 17.3%
Strongly oppose 31 | 36.3% |23 | 283% | 17 | 211% |26 | 33.2% | 30 | 38.9%
Recreational marijuana Strongly support 21 | 24.2% | 10 | 12.7% 8 9.6% | 15 [ 18.4% | 28 | 35.7%
Somewhat support 9.7% 8 9.9% 12 | 151% 12 | 14.6% 7 9.4%
Neutral/Don't know 5.1% 4 5.5% 2 3.0% 6 8.1% 8.3%
Somewhat oppose 9 | 10.0% | 11 13.2% 17 | 20.6% | 10 | 13.1% 8 | 10.8%
Strongly oppose 44 | 50.9% | 47 | 58.7% | 42 | 51.7% | 37 | 45.8% | 28 | 35.8%
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